

Order No 17 dated 16.03.2023

Today stands fixed further reconciliation.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.
Respondent files petition and prays for time on the grounds as stated therein.
Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.
Fix : 19.04.2023 for further reconciliation.

District Judge
Jhargram
J.O Code : WB 01248