

Present : Sujasha Mukherji
District Judge, Jhargram
J.O. Code : WB 01305

Order No 20 dated 13.07.2023

Today stands fixed further reconciliation.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.
Respondent files petition and prays for time on the grounds as stated therein.
None moves.
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Both the parties must be present on the next date fixed i.d necessary order.
Fix : 03.08.2023 for further reconciliation.

District Judge
Jhargram
J.O Code : WB 01305