

**MAT SUIT-37/2021**

**Present : SUJASHA MUKHERJI  
District Judge, Jhargram**

Order No. 22 dated 31.08.2023

Today is fixed for further reconciliation.

The petitioner files hazira through ld. Advocate.

Ld. lawyer for the respondent files a petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Respondent is hereby directed to present on the next date fixed as last chance.

**Fix: 29.11.2023 for hearing and reconciliation.**

*Dictated and corrected by me,*

District Judge  
Jhargram

District Judge  
Jhargram