

**MAT-37/2021**

**(Reg. No.- 21/2021)**

**Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay**

**Ld. District Judge, Jhargram**

**(J.O. Code : WB 00641)**

**Order No. 26 dated 27.02.2024**

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both the parties are present today by filing hajira.

The petitioner files documents with firisti.

Copy served.

Further examination-in-chief in affidavit of P.W. 1 (Smt. Tiyashi Mitra (Biswas)) is resumed today and Cross examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate of respondent.

During examination the Aadhaar card and the marriage registration certificate are marked as Exhibit P-1/P.W.1 and Exhibit P-2/P.W.1.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files another petition praying for return back of original Aadhar Card.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. Original Aadhaar card is returned to the petitioner.

Fix **22.04.2024** for further evidence.

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

District Judge  
Jhargram

District Judge  
Jhargram