

**MAT-37/2021**

**(Reg. No.- 21/2021)**

**Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay**

**Ld. District Judge, Jhargram**

**(J.O. Code : WB 00641)**

**Order No. 26 dated 27.02.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of the respondent.

The petitioner files hajira.

The respondent files a petition U/o- 6 Rule 17 CPC. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

The respondent files another petition praying for shift the instant case from evidence stage. Copy served.

Heard. Considered, Prayer is allowed.

Received copy of order dated 18.04.2024 of C.O. 4075 of 2023 from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. Perused the order. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **03.07.2024** for hearing of the petition U/o- 6 Rule 17 CPC

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

District Judge  
Jhargram

District Judge  
Jhargram