

**Mat Suit No.37/2021**

**Order No.29 dated 16/05/2024**

Both the parties to the suit along with their respective lawyers are present by filing their haziras.

Cross-examination of P.W.1 is resumed today and she is cross-examined in full and then discharged.

One receipt is marked as Exhibit-P-3/P.W.1.

The evidence of the petitioner is closed as Ld. Advocate for the petitioner declines to adduce any further evidence.

To 14/06/2024 for further evidence of respondent.

Dictt. and Corrt. by me,

Sd/-  
D.J.

Sd/-  
District Judge  
Jhargram