

Mat Suit No.37/2021

**Order No.30 dated 14/06/2024**

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent takes no steps and found absent on repeated call.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present, who submits that there is a direction of this court to commence the evidence of the respondent but as there is a resolution of Bar Association he left the matter to the court for consideration.

There is a resolution of local Bar Association requesting the court not to pass any adverse order in the event of absence of the party due to excessive heat prevailed at present.

For the ends of justice the hearing of this suit is adjourned today.

Fix 25/06/2024 for evidence of the respondent.

The respondent is directed to be ready on the date fixed i.d. necessary order will follow.

Dictt. and Corrt. by me,

D.J.

District Judge  
Jhargram