

Mat Suit No.37/2021

Order No.33 dated 12/07/2024

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are also present.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the respondent files amended written statement and a petition supported by affidavit thereby prays for an order allowing the respondent to further cross-examine P.W.1 on recall to put two questions, mentioned in the said petition on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials. Considered.

After considering the evidence adduced by P.W.1 in entirety, and the submissions of both sides the prayer of the respondent is allowed in part. The respondent is permitted to cross-examine P.W.1 in respect of question no.2 and allied matters.

In view of the aforesaid order P.W.1 is cross-examined in full on recall and discharged. One loose page and two pages in exercise book collectively marked as Exhibit-A. The respondent, at this stage files his memo of evidence in terms of Order 18 Rule 4 C.P.C. by swearing affidavit.

The respondent is examined in part as D.W.1.

On the prayer of the respondent his further examination is deferred for the interest of justice.

To 18/07/2024 for further examination of D.W.1.

Dictt. and Corrt. by me,

Sd/-

S.J.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge
Jhargram