

MAT-37/2021

(Reg. No.- 21/2021)

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay

Ld. District Judge, Jhargram

(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 32 dated 18.07.2024

Today is fixed for further examination of D.W. 1.

Both the parties are present today by filing hajira.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are also present.

The respondent files documents with firisti.

Copy served. Further examination-in-chief of D.W. 1 (Avishek Biswas) is resumed today and he is cross-examined in full and then discharged.

During examination of DW-1, certified copy of application of Family Court Kukardpally in terms of Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, One diary page, Signature of DW -1 on the said dairy page, certified copy of F.I.R. of Gachibowli P.S. case No. 200/21 dated 12.03.2021, The letter and envelope, certified copy of statement of savings bank account of DW-1, Mail extract and bank account statement showing pending of money for making arrangement trips, the tickets and other documents of trips along bank account statements and the certificate of U/s 65 (b) Indian Evidence Act are marked as **Exbt. -B, C, C/1, D, E (after objection), E/1,F,G (after objection), H (collectively)** after objection, and **I** respectively.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition and prays for time for further evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **06.08.2024** for further evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

District Judge
Jhargram

District Judge
Jhargram