

Before the Family Court, Jhargram

Mat suit 26/2024 (R-21/2021)

Present: Debapriya Basu.
Family Judge, Jhargram
J.O. Code : WB 00677

Order No 01 dated 06.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Petitioner files a petition praying for getting legal assistance from previous Advocate in this case.

Heard the petitioner. Ld. Advocate Jaydeep Mandal is present in the court and he consented that he is ready to provide legal assistance to the petitioner.

Accordingly Sri Jaydeep Mandal is permitted to assist the petitioner in the court in conducting his case.

Respondent files haziran. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent files a W/O . let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner files a File carrying documents inside it. Let it be kept with the record.

Both parties must be present the next date fixed.

Fix: 04.01.25 for hearing in the presence of the respective parties.

**Judge, Family Court
Jhargram.**