

Order No. 04 dated 16.01.2025

today is fixed for hearing in respect of prayer dated 16.11.2024.

Both parties files haziran. Heard both sides. Petitioner files time petition. Heard. Considered and allowed.

O.P files a petition praying for getting legal assistance from previous Advocate in this case.

Heard the O.P. Ld. Advocate Shirsendu Maity and Archisman Sinha is present in the court and he consented that he is ready to provide legal assistance to the O.P.

Accordingly Sri Shirsendu Maity and Archisman Sinha are permitted to assist the petitioner in the court in conducting his case.

To 30.01.2025 for appearance and hearing.

**Judge, Family Court
Jhargram**