

**Mat Suit 24/2024 (R-21/2021)**

**Order No. 06 dated 20.03.2025.**

Today is fixed for further cross of PW-1.  
Both parties are present physically.  
PW-1 is further crossed and deferred.  
For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.  
**To 12.08.2025 for further cross.**

**Judge, Family Court,  
Jhargram.**

