

Before the Ld. Judge, Family court, Jhargram

Mat Suit 26/2024 (R-21/2021)

Present: Debapriya Basu.

Family Judge, Jhargram

J.O. Code : WB 00677

Order No. 07 dated 08.05.2025.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W1 as observed above, i/d for argument.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files time petition praying time on the ground stated therein. Let the same be kept with the record. Prayed for filing appeal. Heard both sides. It appears that there is a specific direction to dispose off the suit early.

Considering facts and circumstance,

To 12.06.2025 for further cross examination of P.W1 on recall. If the respondent fails to bring stay order from honourable court in that event the opposite party must cross examine the petitioner on recall if necessary in default the cross examination on recall would be closed.

**Judge, Family Court,
Jhargram**