

Mat Suit 26/2024 (R-21/2021)

Order No. 05, dated 12.06.2025.

Today is fixed for further cross of PW-1.

Both parties are present physically.

O.P files time petition on the ground stated therein. Let the same be kept with the record.

In view of the resolution dated 12.06.2025 passed by both the Bar Association regarding “Not to pass any adverse order” the case is adjourned today.

To 04.07.2025 for further cross of PW-1

**Judge, Family Court,
Jhargram.**