

Before the Ld. Judge, Family court, Jhargram

Mat Suit 26/2024 (R-21/2021)

Present: Debapriya Basu.
Family Judge, Jhargram
J.O. Code : WB 00677

Order No. 10 dated 12.08.2025.

Today is fixed for further cross.

Petitioner is present physically and files time petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard the petitioner. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

O.P files hazira through advocate.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix: 09.09.2025 for further cross.

**Judge, Family Court,
Jhargram.**