

Before the Ld. Judge, Family court, Jhargram

Mat Suit 26/2024 (R-21/2021)

Present: Debapriya Basu.
Family Judge, Jhargram
J.O. Code : WB 00677

Order No. 11 dated 09.09.2025

Today's date has been fixed for further crodd of Petitioner/ PW-1 on recall.

Petitioner/PW-1 is physically present.

A prayer for adjournment has been filed on behalf of O.P, praying for adjournment of the cross examination today.

Heard both sides.

Objection is raised against adjournment.

Considering all aspects, prayer for adjournment stands rejected.

Petitioner/ PW-1 is therefore cross examined in full after recall and her examination is closed.

One prayer has been made today after closure of cross examination of PW-1 on recall, that the respondent would adduce further DW.

Neither the petition is in proper form nor any reason has been cited fo adducing further D/W.

Prayer hence stands rejected.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for respondent drawn my attention to the fact, that as per order dated 23.04.2025 the documents has been marked but after such marking the words after objection has not been noted.

Considered.

Seen order dated 23.04.2025.

Let the documents exhibited as per order dated 23.04.2025 be noted as marked exhibits after objection.

To 17.11.2025 for argument.

**Judge,Family Court,
Jhargram**