

**Before the Ld. Judge, Family court, Jhargram**

**Mat Suit 26/2024 (R-21/2021)**

**Present: Debapriya Basu.**  
**Family Judge, Jhargram**  
**J.O. Code : WB 00677**

**Order No. 17, dated 28.01.2026**

Today is fixed for further argument on behalf of the petitioner.  
Both parties along with their representatives are present physically.  
Heard the argument partly on behalf of the petitioner.  
**To 06.02.2026 for further argument of behalf of the petitioner.**

**Judge, Family Court,  
Jhargram**